

"

SLP(C)No. 7864 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7864/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2004 in FA 980/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)Nos.14042 and 16016 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.16211 and 16513 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 7864/2004 Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.C.Jain, Adv.
in SLPs 14042,16016 Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
16211 & 16513/2004Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent No. 1Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
In all the matters

For Res.Nos. 2 to 4Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
in SLP 7864/2004Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, adjourned for one week for filing counter affidavit.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master