

N%

SLP(C)No. 7864 OF 2004
ITEM No.53

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7864/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2004 in FA 980/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for leave to place on record the addl. facts & to file supplementary counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
Mr. N.K.Arulmuruganandham, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv. for
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
No.1Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For RR 2- 4Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. _____ OF 2005
[ARISING OUT OF SLP(C) NO.7864 OF 2004

THAKUR RANGJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
in all SLPs Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
No.1 in all SLPsMr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent
Nos.2-4 in all SLPsMrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master